KansAas CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

RO R

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling 10 # CO081227

1089875

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343

name:_ POStRoCK Midcontinent Production LLC

Address 1: Oklahoma Tower

Address 2. 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

APNo.15. 15-133-26404-00-00

Spot Description:

Gity: _(OKLAHOMA CITY 1, OK
Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS
Phane: (620 )432-4200

m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: SUMMIT

Formation: M U L KY

Formation: B EVI E R

- CROWEBURG

Formation:

Formation: FLEM I N G

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: SU MM [T

Formation: M U L KY

Formation: B EVI E R
Formation: CROWEB U RG

FLEMING

Formation:

NW SE NV SW g, 25 Twp.28 s R.18_ §IEast Jwest
1813 Feetfrom [ ] North/ ] South Line of Section
712 Feetfrom [] East / m West Line of Section

County: . Neosho

Lease Name: NEELY WILLIAM G Well #: 25-1

perfsy. _207-511
(Perfs); _919-923
(Perfs): _800-602
{Perfs): 625-628
pertsy, 662-664

BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 10.37 BWPD: 9

BOPD: 0 MCFPD: —1 037 BWPD:

BOPD: 0 MCFPD:M BWPD: 5—

BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1037 BWPD: 5

BOPD; O MCFPD: —1 037 BWPD: —5

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

w 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

ﬂ 5. Wireline log of subject well, Previously Filed with ACO-1: Qf\fes One

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

m 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that 1o the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[C] Denied mApproved
15-Day Periods Ends: 9l8/20 1 2

Approved By: _Rick Hestermann

Date: 081172012

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing end comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the nolice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Rice S5P2010 BCC

A B C D E F G H t | J | K
1 [Produced Flutds & 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Paramelers Units Input Input Input Input Input Click here Click
3 ySelect the hrines Select fluid 1 71 1 iy [C1.. IMixed brine: to run SSP
by checkin ’ T N - ciick
4 |Sample ID y chocking Cell H28 is
5 |Date the box(es), r19r2012 34noi2 4202 12002012 17202012 |STP cale. pH.
6 |Operator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostReck  |PostRock |PostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7 |Well Name Ward Feed | Ward Feed | Clinesmith |Clinesmith Clinesmith are used in Goal Seek SSP
& [Location #34-1 #4-1 454 |at 42 mixed brines Click
9 VField CBM CBM Bartles  |Bartles |Bartles calculptions.
10 {Na® (mgh)* 19,423.00] 2738100 26,534.00) 2568‘).00] 24220.00) 24654.20{ Initial(BH) | Final{WH) SUSR
11 JK” (if not known =0) (mg/l) I I O.DU[SnIumtiun Index values (Finzl-Inhlal)
12 [nag® (mp/l) 1,096.00 872.00 1,200,00 952.00] 858.00| s95.01] Calcite
13 [Ca® (mgh) 153600]  245200] 208400 1920.00 1948.00 o000 0m | 06 0.13
14 §5¢ {mghy 0.00] Barite
15 |Ba™ (mp) ﬂ.lJﬂI |
16 |Fe™ (mgM) 40.00 21.00] 18.00{ 82.00 $0.00 s0.21] Halite
7 [ (merl) ool a1 [ a0 -0.03
18 |Pp (mp/) 0.00] Gypsum
19jcr {mg/l) 36299000  48965.00] 4787400  as632.00 43147,00 44388.44)] -3.19 [ -3.18 0.00
ap [so* (g} 1.00) 100 8.00] 1.00 1.00 2.40] __ Hemhydrate
21 |F (mg/) ool a9 | am 0.06
22 |Br (mp/l) 0.00] Anhydrite
23 [si02 (mg/1) Si02 0.00 3,47 [ 336 0.12
24 |HCO3 Alkalinity** (mgl as HCO3) 190.00] 234.00] 259.00] 268.00 254.00 241,03 Celestile
25 |C03 Alkalinity (mgfl as CO3)
26 |Carboxylic acids®® (mp/) 0.00] 1ron Sulfide
27 |ammonia (mg/L) NH3 ood] 016 | 022 -0.06
28 |Borate (mg/L) H3BO3 0.00] Zine Sulfide
29 | TDS (Measured) {mg/) 72781
30 |Cale. Density (ST (g/ml) 1.038] 1.051 1.050{ 1.048] 1045 5,047 Calcium Mueride
31 |CO; Gas Analysls (%) 19.97 18.76) 2241 3553 33.79 26.1¢]
32 |11,S Gas Analysis*** (%) 0.0289) 0,0293{ 0.0256] 0.0306 0.0151 0,0269 Iron Carbonate
33 |Total H25aq (mgH257) 1.00 1.00 1.00) 1,00 0.50 0.90) -0.74 [ .0.51 0.23
34 |[pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67 5.76 572 5.54) 5,55 5.63) Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
-COe+ALK, Calgite NTMP
Choose one eptiondl-pH+Alk,
15 to coleulate S12]2-CO2%-+pH uJ ) [l {)J OJ
36 [Gaw/day(thousand ciday) | (MetiD) | 0 0.00 0.00
37 |OivDay (B/D) - 0] o] 1 1 1 4| Barite BHPMP
38 [Water/Day (B/D) 300] 100] 100 100] 100] 500] 0.00 0.00
39 |For mixed brines, enter values for temperatures and pressures_in Cells (H40-H43) | J¢Enter Ha0-H43)] pH
40 Jigitial T (F) 66.0] TL0[ 70.0 41.90] 45.0] 60.0) 5.69 [ se
41 [Final T i3] 66.0] 71.0] 70.0 410} 49.0] 89.0] Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 \initial P (psia) 25.0| 25.0] 25.0 25.0f 25.0] 250l 1196 ] 0.826
43 [Finar p (psia) 2540 25.0] 25.0 25.0] 25.0] 120.0]  Heat Capacity (eal/ml°C)
44 |Use TF an Calcite sheet? ]1-Yes:0-No | 0.955 | 0.959
45 [AP1 Ol Grav, APl grav, 30.00 Inhibltor needed (m
46 |Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0.60 Gypsum HDTMP
47 [MeOIUDay (B/D} o] 0 0.00 _0.00
48 |MEG/Day (B/D) o] 0] Anhydrite HDTMP
49 |Conc. Multiptier 0.00 0.00
50 |H* (Strong acid) ' )
51 |0 (Strong base) (N)
52 |Quality Control Checks at STV
53 [i1,S Gas (%)
54 |Total H2Saq (STF) (mgHZ51)
55 [pH Caleulated (pH)
56 [PCO2 Calculated (%)
57 |Alkatinity Caclulated (mg/) 2s HCO3
68 |ECalions= {equiv.l)
59 [EAnions= {equivJl)
60 |Cale TDS= (mgfl)
61 |Inhibitor Selection lnput Unit # Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From metric to English)
52 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Yalue To Unit Value
63 |Have ScaleSattPitzer 2 BHPMP °C 80 °F 176
64 pick inhibitor for you? 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 iy 3,531
65 If No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP i 100 bbl(42 US gal) 629
66 JIf you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1% inhibitor # Is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1®inhibitor is; 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
50 2™ inhibitor # Is: ] # 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 238
70 | Display act. coefs? 0 1-Yes;0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbi{42 US gal) 63
71 10 Mized

Input




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

{Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1

Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4
Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component {(mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
Magnesium 1096 872 1200 853 858 865
Barium 0 Q 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Suifate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
§aturatlon Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite NfA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
[Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A NfA N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




9 ' Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Q R ‘ G‘ N A L Form ACO-1

September 1993
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION Form 1o ;;T:M "
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: License # _S00%% K RECFEI\VED API No. 15 - [133-26404-0000
Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC SAS CORPORATION COMMISSIGN Gounty: Neosho
Address; 211 W. 14th Street APR—1-5-2886— NLS2. ow. ow 56025 up. 28 5 R.18_ 7] East] West
ni
City/State/zip: _Chanute, KS 66720 1830 feet from@l N (aircte one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Bluastﬂm Pipe“nal LLC t‘?{"tﬁ"r?gm 860 feet from E [ circle an&) Line of Section

Operator Contact Parson;_Gary Laswell
Phona: (620 _y _431-9500

Contractor: Name: _YVell Refined Drilling Company, Inc.
License: 33072
Wellsite Geologist /2

Designate Type of Completion:
Y New Weli Re-Entry Warkover

Oil SWD Siow Temp. Abd.

¥ _Gas ___ENHR SIGW

_ Dry ____ Ofther (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)

if Workover/Re~entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Opeorator:

Well Nama:

Original Comp. Date: Criginal Tolal Depth:
Deepering ___ Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth

— Commingled Docket No.

—..—_ Dual Completion Dockst No.

— Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No.

12/30/05 1/2/06 1/9/06

Spud Dato or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Footages Calculated from Mearest Qutside Section Corner:
(circleone) NE SE NW

Lease Name: _ieefy, William G. Well & 25-1
Field Name:_=herokee Basin CBM
Multiple

Producing Formation:
920

Elavation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: n/a
Total Depth: 1030___ piug Back Tota! Depth: 101873

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20" 4™ Feat
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [IYes. [¥INo
If yos, show depth sst Foat

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from 1018.73
fast depty to_Surface w139 sx cmt.

AT Wwhm f-28-06

Drllling Fluld Management Plan
(Data must be collacted from tha Resarve Pi)

Chloride content
Dewatering method used

ppm Fluidvolume_ bbls

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Nama: License No.:

Quarter Sec Twp S R [[] East [} West
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two coples of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud dats, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-105 and B2-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in axcass of 12 months), One copy of all wireline logs and geologist wa!l report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all tamporarily abandoned welfs.

All requiramants of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulats the ofl and gas Industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the of my knowledge.
Signature: ,/—‘j Cry

KCC Office Use ONLY

Title:_Head ofOpalaéms Date:_3/8/06

_BL Letter of Confidentfallty Received

Subsctibed and sworn to before me this _&Lday of (‘A’L‘)m J

It Denled, Yes [ | Date:

2 Olp.

Notary Pubtic:

—_ Wirellne Log Recelved
Geofoglat Report Recolved
UIC Bistribution




Operator Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC Loase Name: Neely, William G. well &: 25-1

25

Sec Twp. s R 8 [F]East []West County; _Neosho

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detall all cores, Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, Ttydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates i gas to surface test, atong with final chart(s). Atach extra sheat if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wirefine Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datumn [ Sample
{Attach Additional Sheats)
Name Top Datum
Sampies Sent to Geological Survey Oves [iNe See attached
Cores Taken O Yes No
Eleciric Log Run Yes [JNo RECEIVED
(Submit Copy) KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

List All E. Logs Run:

APR 1§ 2006
Comp. Density/Neutron Log
Dual Induction Log ' CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, K§
Gamma Ray/Neutron Log A
CASINGRECORD [ ] New [ ]Used
Report &ll strings set-conduetor, surface, Intermadiate, production, ate,
Skza Hol Slze Casli Weight Seftin, Type of # Sacks and Pe
Purposs of String Dilled Set n O.0) Lbs./R. Depth Coment Used et
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8° + 208 204" AT 4
Production 6-3/4" 412 10.5% 1018.73 A" 139
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Pu H Del
’P“::mm T Bgﬂt‘um Type of Ceman #Sacks Used Typa aind Percant Additives
. Protect Casing
— - Plug BackTD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridga Plugs Sel/Type Acid, Fracturs, Shot, Cement Squeaze Record
Specity Footags of Eech Interval Perforated {Amotmt and Kind of Material Used) Drepth
930-934/873-B78/679-681/662-664/625-628/600-602 | 40cos 15510144 tt8n 20t wakr, e woter /2%, KL, Bock, 53003 2040 et | 800-20BT3-675
519-523/507-511 BOgal 15AHCLwd 23 bhie 2%hci wallr, B0Sbbes watar e/ 2% KL, ik, 06008 20640 et | G75-631/6882-654/
625-820/800.0602
AD0cH $SRHC ! 45 bbis 2%k witkor, 405biis wabarw! 2% KL, Blockds, 40008 2040 sandd | 518-523/507-511
TURING RECORD Size Sel Al Packar At Uner Run
2-3/8" 958.07 nfa (ves No
Dats of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
1/31/08 [Jrowing  [fiPumping [JGaslit [ Other (Expisin)
Esﬂr;:trezti PHmductIon on Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bbis. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
o n/a 40.5mcf 87.2bbis
Disposhion of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Proguction Interval
[lvented [/]Seld [JUsadonlsasa [(JopenHole  [f]Pet. [] DuallyComp. [ ] Commingled

{If ventfad, Submii ACO-18.)

(] Other (specity)




Sl e i :.l jde cr LTt LI Ly, A itiue e T N S
REC
QNE ST NS CORPORATon Gt
Flesource Corporation 211 W, 14TH STREET, APR 1 8 2008 TIcKeT NuMBER 1165 e
: CHANUTE, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET RERa. '+ oo
620-431-9500 CONSERVATION , =
WICHA, ks FOREMAN _ S
TREATMENT BEPORT
& FIELD TICKET CEMENT
WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION | TOWNSHIE | RANGE COUNTY
reely Ll men 251 25 A& /8 Alo
FOREMAN / TIME TIVE LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
OPERATOR N our LUNGH # # HOURS SIGNATURE
See . w | ):us | 320 503 288 3.75 1 ZeBg e
Tim . A JiIHS 3120 P56 A 7 3.75 ;{: (g
AFANe ncld £ A0 R D420 06 3.5 Tt e o
e - M 1} L 320 : « 2 b v 2.7% P il
Yeary - A 1IDHE 25 30 P02 )0 3.7%9 Z R
dpsid . c | /HE | 37309 903296 |93945% | 375 ﬁfﬂ"
Secrey - W T 3.0 E RN 3. 75 o Jutgo g Lo
JOBTYPE Lowastrima  HOLE SIZE & 3y HOLEDEPTH /0390 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT _4 a5
CASING DEPTH /0/€-13  pRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER_
SLURRY WEIGHT _/ 4+5  SLURRY VOL WATER galisk CEMENT LEFT in CASING _ D
DISPLACEMENT /¢ . 21 _ DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE __*1 b
REMARKS:
Ron & SKS ?fC o Q—‘ S 9‘}’ £ Sur fac = . Terstnlled (o rmot bee af an / e
SK_prem gey (c_,]_lﬁx_u't‘fr fy 2N xu e pu({ 152 SKS  of cemens F F o
get f'[l;!-( 7&5\\5.;(';4:6 Flugh - fj J_r;Mt’ "ifﬂf"}o Wfpf"? /9;(": fl& ba#@-{‘;" -
Tof Sidk Kloat Shoee . -
e cf hele wos vesy ity §
J0/8.77 LYot s
H Crrpbia 1z \';c)
! MY waa\A e tolle v i
9B I3y o2y Casiran Xvac dev
F2a804 2 Ly e <3 \--‘-:‘;_: dvo ey
ACCOUNT QUANTTTY or UNITS DESGRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT kT
Jo3 388 2.7%5 1, | Foreman Pickup
231497 -4’-;\—5-5-3’-5— 3. 75 e | coment Pump Truek
F6320¢ 3.75 v, | BukTruck
1104 134 £ | Porfland Gement
1124 8] 50/50 POZ Bland Cament Fyre P phfies 2z A 37
1125 ] owc-BlndCement  L'g  Dw . Ploe
1110 J5 K| Gisonite 7
1107 | .5 57K| Flo-Seal
1118 3 S| Premium Gel : |
1215A Fomt KoL 3 gy [0S
11118 A <x | SodumSlicate ¢ ¢y Yoy e T ;
1123 Ton0 e\ City Water e A
G396 ~. 75 | Transport Truek
32 3452 4. TR Ky | Transport Trader
G633 100 3.5 he | 8ovac
4513 0
™ } 42 Float <o




4270 Gray Road - Thayer, KS 65776
Contractor License # 33072 - Ny
620-763-2619/0ffice; 818-449-0876/Lowell Pocket; 620-432-6170/Jeff Pocket; 620-763 2065:’FAX ‘%‘Im !ﬁ?y‘%v

gy 4 7
PR, Ty SR

|Rig#: 2 e i B B e s25 [r2ss |R 18E
API #: 15-1 33—26404—00-00 . Location: C, NW, SwW
foperato.  |Quest Cherakee, LLC |County: . Neosho |
ddrace; 9520 North May Avenue - Suite 300
D g A mzo Gas Tests
Well#  [25-1 Lease Nan Neely, Willam G. DeptfOz. Office  [fiow |:=I
: 1830|f. from S Line A No Flow
wer] GO0 fomW Line  boas No Flow
: T No Flow
Date Compleled: 1722006[TD: 1030] 405 No Flow
Driller. _ Mike Reid 455 1 172 20.9 |
[Casing Record Surface ["Production 517 18 17 26.6
Hole Size 12 114" 6 3/47 5§30 6.5 3/4 36.1
Casing Size 8 5/8" 605 Gas Check Same
TWeigh-t ‘ 630 Gas Check Same
[Setting Depth 20' 4" _ 680 Gas Check Same
[Cement Type Portland 7056 Gas Check Same
Sacks 4 730 Gas Check Same
Feet of Casing 20'8" 855 Gas Check Same
— 880 4 34 283
Rig Time | [Work Performed 839 Gas Check Same
[Used Booster 955 —(3as Check Same
' I |
Well Lo
[~ Top | Bottom JFormation] Top ﬁB—omqlT:ormaﬁon Top Bottom | Formation
0 1[Overburden Mhhw 404 442|Pink- Time
1 13|cay 225 226]coal 442 443shale
13 70|ime 226 235|shale 443]445'6°  JLeington- Bikshale
70|, 72[shale 235 251 [sand 445 6" | 466]shale |
72]  74|Bkchae 251 ~272|shale —_466| _ 47B|Pen sand

_L Wet 272|273 6" |cosl 478 485{shale
74| jlsha!a 2736 | 276|shale 485 —§D4|05wego- lime
75 77 |ime 276 __278]sand 504, 507 [shale
104{sand 278| 283Jtms 507 509]Summit- Blk shate
T 125fime 23] 204]sand B09]  515[shake
157 |ehale 204]  304]shale ?5__|_520 ime |

. 147[ime 304 FNa|temont- i 520] 522]shale

. 150]shale 314] . 31?'?;::.; 522 524]Mulky- Blk shala
150] T 152[Stark-Bik sh 317 320|Weiser-sand] . 524 452—5l

: [wet 326 364]shale 525 526]shale
152] . 160|shale 364] 375|sand 526]  542|squimer sand

160) 1 212[ime 375 395[shale 542 588]shale
212|:  217|shae 395 400[ime 588 580]time
217 219] Hushpuckne _ 4000401’ 8" Mutbery- co 589 596]shale

[Bksnale  J401 6 404]shate | 596|597 6© _ |Bevier- Bik shale

T




Operator: - JQuest Cherokes, LLC Lease Name: Neety, Willians We_!]_# 25-_1 ___Page 2
— Top Bottom |Formation|  Top Bottom |Formation] 7op Bottom | Formation
507" 6" 599|sha|e

599 501 fooat "

601 622|coal

622 623|Ardmore- lime

623 624]shale | 4?

624 626 Crowburg- Blk shale

626]627°6°  Joom %
JSZ?‘ " 650[shale ow

650] 651|Flemming- coal

651 662]shale

662 664 Mineral-coal

664 ~ 677 |shale

677 678]Scammon- coal

- 678 689{shale |
689 700]Catt'eman sand
01l Odor

700 718|shate

718 720|Wier- shale

720[721' 6" |coal
721 6" ~725]shale

725 731|Bartlesville- sand

731 769]shate ]

769|770 6" |Bluejaket. coal
{770'6" 792}shale

792 B70]sand

870 B73|Rowe- coal

873 B74]shale

874|875 6 |Neutral coal
875 6 935shale

894 'Add Water

935 936|Riverton- coal

936 943|]shale |

943 1030 Mississippk- lime

1030 [Total Depth

Notes; 06LA-010206-R2-001-Neely, William G.-25-1 - Quest

Keap Duiling - We'e Willisg !




POSTROCK IN Current Completion

PostRock:”
WELL : Neely, William G 25-1 SPUD DATE : 12/30/2005
FIELD : Cherokee Basin COMP. Date : 1/9/2006
STATE - Kansas API: 15-133-26404-00-00

COUNTY : Neosho
LOCATION: 25-285-18E (NW,SW)
ELEVATION: 920°

Wellhead/Surface Equipment
Tree Connection
Tree
Tubing Head

Bradenhead

8 5/8™ 20 Ib @ 20" Cement wi4 sks

Pumping Unit

Compressor

Tubular Detail
Slze Woight Grade Cap{bbi™) Date Dapth
65/8" 201b 2006 20
4% 10510 2008 1018'
23/ 2006 | 958"

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data
Criginal as GAS Well per ACO-1

1,300 gals 15% HCL
1,481 bhis water -
18,800 (hs 2440 sand

Perforations

| Qrjginal Completion: 4 spf
507-511 Summit (17)
519-523 Mulky (17)
600-602 Bevier (9)
625-628 Croweburg (13)
662.664 Fleming {9)
678-681 Fleming (9)
873-878 Rowe (9)
930-934 Riverion (17)

| PBTD @ 1018’

ey 2y
Drilled Depth @ 1030

PREPARED BY: POSTROCK DATE:_July, 2012

APPROVED BY: DATE:




POSTROCK

LEGEND
FostRock
Frac Port SN cr Profile On-Off Toel
Nipple
0o il
Perforated Sub Blast Joints
B | |
Sliding Sleeve Pkr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Litt Valve Bit m
TAC
Muleshoe Guide Bladed Bit E E
Packer
Pump Mud Anchor
Plunger Lift
Frec Ri 1
rocRings ] >4 b4
o of | 3
|_| Casing Seals CIBP
Restriction
5| =
: b
Plug for Nipple Tubing Frac Plug RBP Cmt Retainer Fill Cement PB
Restriction
el e
§ b || BNOER || D || OB
Pkr & Seal
Casing Seat DV Tool Assembly

A

A

=Y




BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
QF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION

RE: In the Matter of Postrock
WMidcontinent Preduction, LLC

Application for Commingling -of-, .
Production in the Neely, Willlam. --:'. ¢

G 25-1 located in Neosho County,
Kansas.

TO: All Gil & Gas Producers, Un-

leaged Minera arast Owners,
Landown

notified that Postrock Midcsnt

nent Produciion, LLC has filed

an application to commingle the
Summit, Mulky, Bevier, Crowe-
burg, Fleming, Rowe, Riverton
and Cattleman producing forma-
flons at the Neely, Willlam G
25-1, located In the N2 S2 Nw
8W, $25-T288-R18E,. Approxl-
mately 1813 FSL & 712 FWL,
Neosho County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or pro-
test this application shall be re-
quired to file their objections or
protest with the Conservalion Divi-
sion of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of, Kan-

sas within fifteen (15) days from- - N
the date of this publication; Thesa. -~ ~

" protests shall be filed pursuant to
Commission regulations and must
state specific reasens why grant-
Ing the application may cause
waste, violate correlative rights or
pollute the natural resources of
the State of Kansas.

All persons inferested or con-
cerned shall take notice of the
foragoing and shall govern them-
selves accordingly. All person
and/or companies wishing to pro-
test this application are required to
file a willten protest with the Con-
servation Division of the Kansas
Oll and Gas Commission.

Upon the recelpt of any protest,
the Commission will convene a
hearing and protestants will be ex-
pecled to enter an appearance ei-
ther through proper legal counsel
or as indlviduals, appearing on
thelr own behalf,

Postrack Midcontinent
Production, LLC

210 Park Avenue, Sulte 2750
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
73102

(405) 660-7704

> Affidavit of Publication m—;

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly sworm,

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily newspaper printed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a daily basis in Neosho County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication,

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a year: has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in said
county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-

per for 1 ogseomive £ 1O , the first publication
thereof being made as aforesaid on the _/O__ day of

2012, with subsequent publications bemg made on the fol-
lowing dates:

, 2012 _ , 2012

, 2012 , 2012

@}ﬁmde;bML

" Subscribed and swom to and before me this

My commission expires: January 9, 2015
Printer’s Fee ......c...... O $ .
Affidavit, Notary’s Fee.........$___3.00
Additional Copies ....... NS

Total Publication Fees $. /3. [4

SHANNA L. GUIOT
Notary Public - Stale of Kansas
My Appt. Expires [~ &




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- §S.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
swom, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having 2 general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterrupiedly published in said County for more
than one year prior fo the first publication of the
nolice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United Siates Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is no! a hrade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy js herelo attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Bagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 11th of

August Ap. 2012, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates;

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statemenls above set forth and
that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn fo before me this

13th day of August, 2012

£ PENNY L. CASE
B g Y Notary Public - Stalef of K
My Appt. Expires QSZZ? . il
7

«Dﬂ/ﬂ-ﬁ‘u/}. % d&d—é

Notary Public Se{gwlck County, Kansas

Printer’s Fes ; $139.60

IC

EDINTHEWICHITA
UG UST )5:2012:(5200871
E STATE CORPONATION £




NEELY, WILLIAM G 25-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

FLEMING

ROWE

RIVERTON

CATTLEMAN

FLEMING

ROWE

RIVERTON

CATTLEMAN

OlOo|o|o|lo|olo|O

(PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
{PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS);
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

679 - 681
873 - 378
930 - 934
692 - 698

0

0
0
3

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

10.37

10.37
10.37

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

[9p]

20



—

Affidavit of Notice Served
Ra: Application for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

Wil Name: NEELY, WILLIAM G 25-1 Logaf Locston:_ N2S2NWSW  S25-T28S-R18E

The undersigned hereby carlificates thal he / she 1s a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day Q‘{‘Q ﬁ’of AUGUST

2012

. 8 true and correcl cupy of the applicalion referenced above was dalivered or mailed ta the following parties:

Note: A copy of this affidavil mitst be served as a part of the appifcation.

Name Address fAttach additional sheels if necessary)
DESIGN TECH OF KS, INC 15803 WINDHAM DRIVE, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72206
LANCER OIL, INC PO BOX 34, PIQUA, KS 66761
STICH PHILLIP W TRUST 7250 130TH RD, CHANUTE, KS 68720
| further attast that nolice of the filing of this application was published in theTHE CHANUTE TR[BUNE , lhe official county publication
of NEQSHO county. A copy of the affidavit of this pubfication is attached.

Slaned this _LM_ day of AUGUST : , 2012

pil ch Al

Applicant or Duty Authorized Agent
Suhscribed and swarn lo before ma this éi & ; dayof _AUGUST

, 2012

JENNIFER R. BEAL
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Nota,

lic

My Commission Expites: %_ﬂ/_rﬁ@i




NEELY, WILLIAM G 25-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS °

I —|

Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Ladowners acreage

{Atlach additionat sheels if necessary}
Name: Legal Descriplion of Leasehold:

SEE ATTACHED

1 hraraby cedify that the stalemenls made hersin are lrue and comac! fo the bast of my knowledge and beliof,

e

Applican! or Duly Aulharized Agent —
Subseribed and sworn before me this CX’ 9 !" day ofAUGUST

s_g‘F Mg, JENNIFER R. BEAL
SOFFICIALE COMMISS!ON EXPIRES




NEELY, WILLIAM G 25-1

LEGAL LOCATION
$36-T28S-R18E
$35-T285-R18E
§25-T285-R18E
525-T285-R1SE

SPOT

NW SW NW NW
NE NE NE NE
NW SW NW

SE NW NW

CURR_OPERA

Design Tech of KS, Inc.
Design Tech of KS, Inc.
Lancer Oil, Inc.

Lancer Oil, Inc.




NEELY, WILLIAM G 25-1

26-285-18E
per TO dtd 1.19.06

S2SE4

STICH PHILLIP W TRUST
7250 130TH RD
CHANUTE, KS 66720




4 YA PER
el
Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp://kee.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman . Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

September 11, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO081227
Neely, William G. 25-1, Sec. 25-T28S-R18E, Neosho County
API No. 15-133-26404-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KGCC on August 27, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Gorporation
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO081227 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



